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[bookmark: _GoBack]Supplementary file 1. Validation of antibodies used for immunofluorescence staining. (A) Immunoblotting analysis of BAD. (B) Immunoblotting analysis of pBAD(S136) in joint extracts after removing non-specific bands using Bad joint extracts. (C) Immunoblotting analysis of Vimentin. (D) Immunoblotting analysis of CD45R. (E) Immunoblotting analysis of F4/80. (F) Immunoblotting analysis of CD3. (G) Immunoblotting analysis of cleaved Casp-3 in mouse embryonic fibroblast (MEF) cells treated with TNF (5 ng/ml) plus cycloheximide (CHX, 10 g/ml). (H) Immunoblotting analysis of pBAD(S99) in THP-1 cells treated with TNF(5 ng/ml). (I) Immunoblotting analysis of CD3 in THP-1 and Jurkat cell extracts. (J) Immunoblotting analysis of Vimentin in THP-1 and Hela cell extracts. (K) Immunoblotting analysis of CD68 in THP-1 and Jurkat cell extracts.
image1.tiff
Joint extracts
WT Bad'~

kDa

<4—BAD

E

WT mice
joint extracts

Ctrl Arthritis

<4—CD45R

so- R +-rocin
I

THP-1

4
3
30 o

TNF-o. (min)

<—pBAD(S99)

25—
e

joint extracts

kDa

WT mice 1 WT mice
joint extracts % joint extracts
kDa  Ctrl Arthrits @ Ctrl Arthritis
kDa

170 —
130 —
100 —
70—

<— Vimentin

< pBAD(S136)

15—

257 < BAD

G

40— <4— B-actin

WT mice WT mice

joint extracts
Ctrl Arthritis

MEF

Ctrl Arthritis Ctrl T+C

<— F4/80

<—CD3 4 Cleaved

<« Casp-3

1o R - o

THP-1 Jurkat

THP-1 Jurkat

<4—CD68
<— Vimentin





